505387513 03/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5434306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONOTYPE IMAGING HOLDINGS CORP.	12/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAGING HOLDINGS CORP.
Street Address:	600 UNICORN PARK DRIVE
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6384839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J. BARCLAY Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25902-0333001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA TIZZANO
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=MIHCNamechange#page1.tif source=MIHCNamechange#page2.tif source=MIHCNamechange#page3.tif source=MIHCNamechange#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048670 FRAME: 0263** 505387513

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MONOTYPE IMAGING HOLDINGS CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MONOTYPE IMAGING HOLDINGS CORP." TO "IMAGING HOLDINGS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Variet Smith Window Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5282755

DATE: 12-15-06

PATENT REEL: 048670 FRAME: 0264

3868281 8100

061143390

FROM CT WILMINGTON - 302_655_4236 GROUP 6 (THU) 12.14' 06 17:04/ST.17:04/NO_4260103879 P

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:05 PM 12/13/2006 FILED 08:05 PM 12/13/2006 SRV 061143390 - 3868281 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

MONOTYPE IMAGING HOLDINGS CORP.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawarc

Monotype Imaging Holdings Corp. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

By unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation a resolution was duly adopted, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article I is inserted in lieu thereof:

The name of the Corporation is Imaging Holdings Corp.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

LIBC/2880128 I

PATENT REEL: 048670 FRAME: 0265

MONOTYPE IMAGING HOLDINGS CORP.

Name: Robert M. Givens

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 048670 FRAME: 0266 November 30, 2006

Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 898 Dover, DE 19903

Re: Consent to use of name

Dear Sir or Madam:

Imaging Holdings Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, formerly known as "Monotype Imaging Holdings Corp.," hereby consents to the use in the State of Delaware of the name "Monotype Imaging Holdings Inc." by Monotype Holdings Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation, Imaging Holdings Corp., has caused this consent to be executed this 30th day of November, 2006.

Imaging Holdings Corp.

Name: Robert M\Zivens

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

LIBC/2881126.1

RECORDED: 03/21/2019